intention to secure a long term financial stability in one consolidated 

determination.  

25.    Looking to the totality of facts and circumstances of the case, in the 

interest of justice, we consider it to be just and proper to allow permanent 

alimony to the tune of Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs) in 

19                                               F.A. No.448/2025 

favour of respondent-wife, which shall be payable to respondent by the 

appellant-husband either by way of Demand Draft or any other mode